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IUPUI Campus Results

Description of Table

Link to Related
Questionsin
Survey Instrument

Current Employment Survey questions
Further Educational Pursuits Survey questions
Image of IUPUI Survey questions
Impact of lTUPUI on Alumni Learning (All respondents, Baccal aureates, . e
Associ ates/Certificates) &
Satisfaction with l[UPUI Experience (All respondents, Baccal aureates, Associates/ :
s Survey questions

Certificates)
| mportance of Aspects of lUPUI Experience (All respondents, Baccal aureates, .

- . sp - ( —- Survey gquestions
Associates/Certificates)
Satisfaction AND Importance of Aspects of IUPUI Experience (All respondents) || Survey questions

Demographics of Survey Respondents

Quadrant Map

Technical Note (How to read floating bar charts)

Go to Highlights of the Recent Alumni Survey for 1998-1999 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Go to the 2000 Survey Instrument
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Alumni Survey for 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Current Employment

. Current Employment Status
. HoursWorked
. Work with Current Prior to Receiving Degree?
. How Closely Does Current Job Relateto Major?
. How Well lUPUI Education Prepared Alumni for Current Job
. How Well lUPUI Education Has Enhanced Future Prospects
. Current Salary

The following employment information is available separated by Baccalaureate and Associate degree recipient:

. Occupation
. Business/ Industry

. Employer

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

Theresuits for the folfowin g Alunai profile are tabliated using the responses from 943 Alunml.
Employment

Current Employment Status

TOTAL BACH ASS0C | = Bach g dssoc |

N g N b N

%
Working ful- or part-time 11 91% | 639 90% | 202 oo [

Mot working but looking for vaork 39 4% 2 4% 10 5% E|
Mot working and not looking 44 5% 37 A% i 3% E
In the miltary service 3 0% 3 0% I 0% |
Total 927 100% | 708 100% | 219 100%
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The remaining tables ahd chalts in the empiloyment section pertain to those who ciirently
work fuli- or part-time.

Hours Wared

Working full-time (35+ hours)

Ayerage hourshseek woked

Chi-squame signifreant 28 o2 04

Worked with Current Employer Six Months Prior to Receiving Degree

Yes 4 M% | 222 3m% | 122 spy [
No 503 so% | Mg Bew% | g5 g4y ([

Chi-squame signifcant a8 o= 05

How Closely Does Current Job Relate to Major

Directh Related
somewhat Related
Nit Related
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How Well IUPUI Education Prepared Alumni for Current Job

Assor

TOTAL BACH ASSOC B Bach
N % | N % | N %
Very el 402 47% | 208 8% | o4 45y [
Som ewat el B0 43% | 268 4% | G2 44y, [
Mot at all Wel 85 0% | B2 0% | 1 1y B

How Well IUPUI Education Has Enhanced Future Prospects

TOTAL BACH ASS00
B e
VeryWell 854 5E% | 352 Ee% | 117 53y [
Some what Wel W OM% | WO 4w | g gy [
Mot at all Well B o4 | w7 o B
Current Salary
TOTAL BACH AZSO0
e e o
$50,000 or above 9 2% | B8 12% | 23 12% [EE
$45,000 to $49,399 57 8% | 0 7% | 17 % B
$40,000 to $44,999 B9 9% | 55 10% | 13 7% [EE
$35,000 to $39,399 06 1% | 73 13% | 33 e [
520,000 to $24,999 162 21% | 127 2% | 35 1oy, [l
$25,000 to $29,999 1400 19% | 1200 2% | w0 11y [
$20,000 to $24,999 g2 1% | s 0% | B e [y
Under $20,000 8 6% | 2w 5% | o 1% B

Chi-square signiiecantabo< 06

NMegian salany range s holded, Repoited sa/anes are of FEsDOnGents working fikmime,

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 989/al989a01.htm (3 of 6)12/2/2004 3:27:34 PM
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Occupation - Bachelors

[ Yo
Registered Murse 7B 14 %
Health PractiticnerTechnologist B 12%
Teacher/Faculty B2 11%
Administrative Support Occupations 40 7%
Marketing & Sales Qccupations 40 7%
Accountant & Auditor Ja T
Financial Administration or Mgt 25 5%
Social Vworker 18 3%
Computer Scientist, Programmer 17 3%
Administrator/Manager 16 3%
General Mor/Business Exec/Cwner 16 3%
Other 135 26%
Occupation - Associates
i o

Registered Murse 34 21%
Health PractitionerTechnologist 34 21%
Administrative Support Occupations 21 13%
Physician, Dentist, Weterinarian 11 7%
Marketing & Sales Cccupations 7 4%
Administrator/Manager B 4%
General Mgr/Business Exec/COwner ) 3%
Life & Physical Scientist/Researcher 4 2%
Service Qccupations 4 2%
Protective Services 4 2%
Teacher/Faculty 3 2%
Personnel & Labor 3 2%
Child Care WVWaorker 3 2%
Other 22 14 %
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Business/Industry - Bachelors

I Yo
Health/Medical Services 177 28%
Education 85 14%
Financial Instlnsurance/Feal Estate 57 9% 1
Manufacturing 52 8% |
Wholesale Trade/Fetail Trade 28 4% A
Transportation 22 4%, B
Social Services 16 3% B
Computer/Data Processing Sves 14 2% i
Construction 13 2% B
Accounting, Auditing, Bookkeeping 12 2% [
Management/Business Consulting 12 2% i
Cther 137 22% B
Business/industry - Associates

4] o
Health/Medical Services 86 43% T
Manufacturing 21 10%
Education 19 9% |
Transportation 158 7% £
Financial Instinsurance/Feal Estate a 3% 1]
Vwholesale Trade/Fetail Trade A 2% i
Construction g 2%, |
Hotels/Lodging/Restaurant s 2% ]
Social Services 3 1% i
Computer/Data Processing Sves 3 1% i
Public Administration 3 1% ]
Cther 30 154, [

Note: Top ten are reported for Qccupation and Bus nessindustry.
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Employer - Bachelors

I Yo
Clarian Health 3 5% [
Sel-Employed 12 2% ]
[P 9 2% |
St vincent Hospital a 1% i
Rolls-Roycedllisons 7 1% [
Wishard Health Services 7 1% ]
Indiana University B 1% I
Conseco B 1% I
St. Francis Hospital B 1% I
Bloormington Hospital g 1% |
Columbus Fegional Hospital 4 1% |
Eli Lilly & Co 4 1% |
EDS 4 1% |
Other 4565 51% e
Employer - Associates

M Yo
St vincent Hospital 9 5% ]
Clarian Health g 4% B
[P 7 4% H
St Francis Hospital B 3% B
Wishard Health Services 5 3% B
Community Hospital 4 2% i
Columbus Hegional Hospital 3 2% |
Other 151 vaw B

MNote Top ten Employars with free ormore IUPLY graduates reporied.

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1998-99 |UPUI Recent Alumni Survey Highlights
Go to the 2000 Survey Instrument

Go to Office of Information Management and | nstitutional Research Home Page
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Recent Alumni - IUPUI 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Survey Instrument

Table of Contents

I ntr oduction Current Employment Further Education
Impact of |UPUI Satisfaction with
on your Learning your |UPUI Experience

Go to Highlights of the Recent Alumni Survey - lUPUI 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients
Go to Campus Results

Go to Office of Information Management and Institutional Research Home Page

IUPUI Alumni Survey -- University-Wide Questions

2000

IUPUI continually evaluates the quality of the college experience for students and the effect of the university expgrience
on its graduates. In this survey we seek information on four major areas; your current employment, your prospegts for

further education, [lUPUI'simpact on your learning, and your satisfaction with your experiences at IlUPUI. We
appreciate your willingness to respond to these questions. Your answers are completely confidential and will bejused
only for program assessment purposes.

DO NOT PLACE YOUR NAME ON THISSURVEY

ALL ANSWERS ARE GUARANTEED TO BE CONFIDENTIAL--ALL IDENTIFYING MARKS ARE
REMOVED IMMEDIATELY AFTER YOUR COMPLETED SURVEY HAS BEEN RETURNED.
NAMES ARE NEVER CONNECTED TO ANSWERS.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to call the Office of Information Management and Institutional Research at 278-
2282.

Please use the enclosed postage paid return address envelope to return the questionnaire to us. The survey will be delivered
to:

Information Management and Institutional Research

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al989/al 989ins.htm (1 of 8)12/2/2004 3:27:49 PM
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Union Building, Room G003

[UPUI

Thank you in advance for your participation.

Theinformation you provide here will help members of the university to make decisions about a broad range of processes that
will enable lUPUI to become a stronger and more responsive institution. Please indicate your responsesto the following
guestions by putting a check in the accompanying boxes.

Current Employment

1. Which best describes your current employment status?

o Working for pay full- or part-time
(If working full- or part-time proceed to question 2)

o Not working but looking for work*
o Not working and not |ooking for work*
o | amon active duty in the armed forces*

(*1f you checked not working or if you checked in the armed forces, please skip to Question 11)

2. How many hours per week do you work for pay on average at all your jobs?

|

(For questions 3 through 10 please refer to your CURRENT PRIMARY JOB ONLY)

3. Please refer to the section of the enclosed card labeled "Occupational Codes'. Which of these codes best describes your

occupation? (specify code number)

4. From the section on the enclosed card labeled "Business and Industry Codes', which best describes the business or industry in

which you work? (specify code letter)

5a. Did you work for your current employer at least six monthsbefore receiving your degree?

o NO Goto question 5b

o Yes If yes, did you receive a pay raise or promotion as aresult of receiving your degree?

‘Yes

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 989/al 989ins.htm (2 of 8)12/2/2004 3:27:49 PM
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‘NO Gotoquestion 6

5b. Please think about the first job that you took after graduating, approximately how many weeks did it take you to get that job?
weeks

o Not applicable
5c¢. Did your first new job after graduating require a college degree?

o Yes
a] No
o Not applicable

6. How closely does your job relate to your major area of study?

o Directly related
o Somewhat related
o Not related

7. How well did your [IUPUI education prepare you for thisjob?

o Veywel
o Somewhat
0 Not at all

8. How well do you think your IUPUI education has enhanced your prospects for future advancement?

o Veywel
o Somewhat
O Not at all

9. If you are employed full-time, within which category does your personal annual gross salary fall?

o Not Applicable, employed part-time
0 Under $20,000

0 $20,000 to $24,999

0 $25,000 to $29,999

0 $30,000 to $34,999

0 $35,000 to $39,999

0 $40,000 to $44,999

0 $45,000 to $49,999

o $50,000 or above

10. Pleaselist the name of your current employer. (If you have more than one employer, list the employer you work for most.)

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 989/al 989ins.htm (3 of 8)12/2/2004 3:27:49 PM
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(Back to Top)

Further Education

11. Which of the following best describes your current educational status? (check one of the five boxes)

o Enrolled in afull-time program leading to another degree
o Enrolledin a part-time program leading to another degree

(If you check either of the two responses above please answer the following about your program)

o What degree and in what field are you studying i.e. M.S. in Psychology?
o Name of school where you are pursuing this degree

o Enrolled in classes not leading to another degree

o Not presently enrolled but plan on taking further coursework

o Not presently enrolled and have no plans for further study

12. Have you completed or are you enrolled in a certification program?

o Yes
o No

13. How likely isit that you will pursue your further education at lUPUI?

o | am currently pursuing my education at IUPUI

o | amvery likely to pursue my education at [UPUI in the future

o | am somewhat likely to pursue my education at IUPUI in the future
o | amnot very likely to pursue my education at lUPUI in the future

(Back to Top)

Impact of IUPUI on your Learning

14. Column A contains alist of skillsand knowledge. In Column B, please circle anumber from 1 to 5 to rate your current ability level

for each of theitemsin Column A. To help you respond, please consider the following guidelines:
1(Low) = My ahility level isnot at all adequate to meet even my current goals and responsibilities.

3 (Medium) = My ability level is adequate for my current responsibilities but falls short of what | will need to p
long-term personal and career goals

5(High) = | believel currently have the level of ability that | need in this area to pursue my long-term personal
goals

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 989/al 989ins.htm (4 of 8)12/2/2004 3:27:49 PM
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1998-99 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Instrument

Pleasecircle ‘2’ or ‘4’ to represent ratings between low and medium, or medium and high, respectively.

After rating your current ability level, please circle a number in Column C to indicate the importance of each of theseitemstoy
and persona goals, following these guidelines:

1 (Low) = My ability level inthisareais not at all important for meeting my current responsib
achieving my long-term personal and career goals
3 (Medium) = My ability level in thisareais moderately important for pursuing my long-term personal and car
5 (High) = My ability level in this areais extremely important to attaining my long-term perg
career goas

Again, you may circle‘2’ or ‘4’ to represent ratings between low and medium, or medium and high, respectively.

DUr career

lities or

ber goals

lonal and

A. Skills and Knowledge B. Your Current Ability Level C. Importance to Your Goals
Low Medium High | Low Medium High
Reading and understanding books, articles, and 1 2 3 4
: - 1 2 3 4 5
instruction manuals 5
Solving mathematical problems 1 2 3 4 5 é ? g r
Using the computer applications that are most 1 5 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
common to my field of work or study 5
Finding useful information on the Internet for 1 5 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
work-related projects 5
Writing clearly and effectively il 2 3 4 5 é 2 8 4
Speaking clearly and effectively 1 R LT G
: 1 2 3 4
Working as part of ateam to solve problems 1 2 3 4 5 5
Preparing a presentation that | will deliver to a 1 5 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
group 5
Writing afinal report on a project or other work 1 2 & 4
X 1 2 3 4 5
assignment 5
Understanding a statistical report é 2 2 S é ; 3 A
Thinking critically and analytically il 2 3 4 5 é 2 ; 4
Evaluating other people'sideas and proposed 1 2 3 4
¥ 1 2 3 4 5
solutions 5
Systematically reviewing and improving my i 5 3 4
own ideas about how to approach an issue or ik 2 3 4 5 5
problem

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 989/al 989ins.htm (5 of 8)12/2/2004 3:27:49 PM
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Creatively thinking about new ideas or ways to
| improve existing things |

Discussing complex problems with co-workers
to develop a better solution |

problems | face every day

‘Applying what | learned in collegeto issuesand |

Gathering information from a variety of sources
when deciding what action to take

(G20 ) gl - gl - (S0 )

Finding new ways to use my skills and
knowledge as | encounter new situations or
problems

gl

Doing research on an issue or topic before | plan
acourse of action

\
|
Putting ideas together in new ways }

Havi ng a general understanding of subjects
other than the one in which | majored ‘

L earning independently ‘

\ Learning new approaches to my work or to |
| advanced studies

Trying different approaches to solving a problem |
|

at the sametime \

Managing many different tasks and obligations |

Having an in-depth understanding of my major
field of study

|
Dedli ng with conflict among co-workers and {
‘ friends \

‘Worki ng effectively with people of different
races, ethnicities, and religions ‘

Communicating effectively with people who see |
things differently than | do \

Keeping my composure in difficult situations |

gl - (620 ) (620 gl - gl - (620 ) gl - g (G20 ) gl (S0 ) gl -

Exercising my responsibilities as a citizen (e.g.,
voting, staying current with community and

|
I
\
\
\

‘political issues)

[EY

(Back to Top)

Satisfaction with your IUPUI Experience

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 989/al 989ins.htm (6 of 8)12/2/2004 3:27:49 PM
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15. In the following section, please rate your level of satisfaction with the following specific aspects of your IUPUI experience by

circling the appropriate response using the scale:

VS=Very Satisfied; S=Satisfied; N=Neutral; D=Dissatisfied; VD=V ery Dissatisfied

In addition, you are asked to indicate how important each aspect isto your goals and expectations for your experiences at |UPUI

using the scale:

VI=Very Important; | =Important; N=Neutral; U=Unimportant; VU=V ery Unimportant

e Satisfaction Importance

la. Overall quality of the education you received at IUPUI VS- S- N- D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU |
|b. Quality of teaching by faculty in your major area |VS- S- N- D- VD | VI-I-N-U-VU |
|c. Quality of teaching by other faculty at IUPUI |VS- S- N- D- VD | VI-I-N-U-VU |
|d. Academic advising in your major department |VS- S- N- D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU |
le. Courses in your major area |VS- S- N- D- VD | VI-I-N-U-VU |
I.egzljai?grl;?;]t(;?ur%outsdeyour major area (genera education VS- S- N-D- VD Vi-1-N-U- VU
|g. Personal attention from those in your major department |VS- S- N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU |
Ih. Opportunities to increase your self-understanding |VS- S- N- D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU |
li. Opportunities to work with other students in groups or teams VS- S- N- D- VD | VI-I-N-U-VU |
i Opportunitiestoi_ntegratewhatyou have learned with your VS-S- N-D- VD VT e BV
own personal experiences

k. Opportunities to engage in community services |VS- S- N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU |
1. Opportunities to engage in extra-curricular activities |IVS- S- N- D- VD | VI-I-N-U-VU |
Im. Opportunities to participate in faculty members' research |VS- S- N-D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU |
In. The helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general |VS- S- N- D- VD | VI-1-N-U-VU |

(Back to Top)

16. If you encounter someone who is considering taking college courses, would you encourage or discourage him or her to attend

[UPUI?

Strongly encourage him/her to attend
Encourage him/her to attend

Neither encourage nor discourage him/her
Discourage him/her from attending
Strongly discourage him/her from attending

[ ST L ]

If you have comments see the inserted Comments Sheet, then Return in the Enclosed Postage Paid Reply Envelope

Thank you!

Go to Highlights of the Recent Alumni Survey - lUPUI 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients
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Go to Campus Results

Go to Office of Information Management and I nstitutional Research Home Page
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Alumni Survey for 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Further Educational Pursuits

. Current Educational Status

The remaining tables and chartsin the educational pursuits section pertain to those who are pursuing or have pursued an
educational program since graduating.

. Degree Sought
. Likelihood of Pursuing Education at |UPUI

. Institution (Baccalaur eates, Associates)
. Field of Study (Baccalaur eates, Associates)
. Certification Program

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

Current Educational Status

TOTAL EMNROLLED

Mot presently enralled but plan to 520 56% 100 44y [

191 21% | 146 1% | 45 0% (A

Mt presently enrolled, no plans to

Chi-5 quare sigrdcant at o= 08

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 989/al 989a02.htm (1 of 3)12/2/2004 3:27:58 PM
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The rem aining tables and chans in the educationalpurs urks seclion pertain to those

who are parsiing oriave pursped an educationalprogram since gradueating.

Degree Sought

TOTAL BACH ASS0C

M % M s M %
Certificate 4 2% 2 2%, 2 2%
A=z ociate 3 2% 1 1% 2 3%
Bachelar G3 42 % K % &6 29%
hias ter G 4%, 53 T2% 3 5%
Croctorate 3 2% 3 2% u] 0%
Frofessional Degree 11 7% 11 3% u] 0%

-5 (UR 8 SIOTY AT [ o= 05

| mm Bach

Assoc

Likelihood of Pursuing Education at IUPUI

TOTAL BACH ASSOC
il % R % il %
Currently daing sa 124 13 % g0 255 i R
Vary likely M7 24% 173 259, 44 20, [
Somewhat likely 80 W | 231 3% 58 e —
Mot wery likely 203 =2% | 236 34% 57 o —
-5 QUEr 8 SINNIEFN TR0 0= 05
Addendum - Educational Pursuits
Institution - Bachelors
R %
IUF LI 40 43% e
[N 7 8% A
Indiana WWeseyan G 7% -
U School of Medicine 2 2% 2]
Crther 36 30% e
Institution - Associates
B %

IUF L 44 G5% e
I i 7% EA
IUF UG 4 6% B
Other 14 1% B

http://www.imir.iupui.edu/infore/ar/al 989/al 989a02.htm (2 of 3)12/2/2004 3:27:58 PM
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Field of Study - Bachelors

N oy,
Social Work =] 1095 EE
L g 994 EA
Business G Tk A
Business A dministration & 7o, |
Educ ation 4 494, ]
Theala gD inty 2 2% B
CPT 3 29, B
Cornputer Science I 2% B
Other 4z 539 |
Ficld of Study - Associates
B o
General Studies 149 1%, T
CPT 4 494, E
Medical Iraging 3 2%, H
Other 35 I8 e

fode © bvstitudions amd Felds of Shed'y are e podted ifilere are dvee orfiome graded tes.

Completed or Enrolled in a Certification Program

TOTAL BACH A330C
N % | N % | N %
‘fes 49 7% | 166 24% | 83 37y, R
Mo BB 73% | 521 7E% | 140 G3y [

Chi-suare sigiicand f o= 05

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1998-99 IUPUI Recent Alumni Survey Highlights
Go to the 2000 Survey Instrument

Go to Office of Information Management and Institutional Research Home Page
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Alumni Survey for 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

I mage of IUPUI

Would you encour age someone who wanted to attend | UPUI ?

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

IUPUI Image

Would Alumni Encourage Someone Who Wanted to Attend |IUPUI

TOTAL BACH ASS0C
i % ] % i %
Strangly encaurage 303 5% 220 33% ] 40% :I
Encaurage 432 &A0% | 336 51% e[y 46% ([
MHeither encourage or discourage 116 13% a9 13% 27 13% E
Discourage 12 1% 11 2% 1 0% f
Strongly discourage ] 1% T 1% 2 1% ﬂ

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1998-99 [UPUI Recent Alumni Survey Highlights

Go to the 2000 Survey Instrument

Go to Office of Information Management and Institutional Research Home Page
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Alumni Survey for 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Impact of lUPUI on Alumni Learning

. All Respondents
. Baccalaureate Degree Recipients
. Associate Degree/Certificate Recipients

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

Impact of IUPUI onh Alumni Learning

indfcate your arrvent abilfly fevef in each of the following areas and howinportant each Bach @ fesoc
of these alilil es is to your carearand parsonal Qo s.
TOTAL BACH e
Apilit® ! Impor” | akilty® ! impoe® | silies ! Impor” Arersge Ability Level
1 1 1
| | \ Lo High
Mean ! Mean | Mean ' Mean | Mean ! Mean
1 1 1
Reading and unoierstancing books, atides, and indruciion manusls 45 . 452 | 440 . 454 | 444 . 445 DI
1 1 1
Wiorking efectively with pecple of difierent races, ethnicities, and religions 4.44 : 443 | 446 : 443 | 437 | 441 E‘
1 1 1
1 1 1
Viorking as part of ateam to solve problems 435 1 446 | 439 1 445 | 436 1 447 Ell
I I | o
Lestring incepencernt y 473 1 441 | 439 ) 442 | 419 | 435 I
I I I o
Wititing o eany and effedtively 430 449 | 433, 4594 | 420 ) 4N i
| | | o
Manaing mary different tasks and cbligstions & the sametime 423 ) 4B5 | 430 | 467 | 425 | 458 i
1 1 1
1 1 1
Thirking critically and araldically 427 1 454 | 430 1 457 | 417 ' 445 DI
1 1 1
Spesking cearly and efiectively 472 E ag1 | 422 E 462 | 420 E 455 Iil
1 1 1
Gathering information fom = varisty of sources when deciding what adion to take 417 1 423 | 421 1 433 | 403 1 415 0
1 1 1
1 1 1
Evaluding cther pecple's ideas and proposed solutions 440 4 427 | 442 1 430 | 402 1 418 i
1 1 1
1 1 1
Discussing com plex problems with co-workers 1o develop a better solution 4m 435 | 411 ) 435 | 402 | 433
1 1 1
1 1 1
IIsing the computer applicationstha are most comimon to mey field of wark or sty 408 ) 4320 | 443, 434 | 354 ) 448 ]
1 1 1
1 1 1
Fincing resaensys to use my skills and knovledge as | encounter newesitustions or proklems . 407 ' 435 | 411 ' 449 | 394 ' 429
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1 1 I
1 1 1
Credively thirking sbout newideas ar weaysto improve exdsting things 406 ) 445 | 409 | 449 | 357 | 4335
1 1 1
1 1 1
Trdng different spproaches to =ohing & problem 403 v 436 | 406 » 438 | 395 0+ 433
ﬂREpnr:sE provided on a5 point s cale, where 1=Lonw Ability Lewel, Z=hdedium Ability and 5=High Ability. Feportedwdues are averages. 1 M 3 4 s 1 é é
Ug espons e provided on 35 point = cale, where =Low Importance to Goals, Z=hedium Importance and 5= High Importance
Mate: Differences in odd mean values are staistically significant at p< 105 as indicated by the nore overlap of bars inthe adjacent chart.
See texd boe: & the beginning of the report for further dis cussion of this significanca criteria compared to the raditional t+test
Impact of IUPUI on Alumni Learning (Cont'd)
hdicate your canro ikt abilRy lovel in each of the followi g area and Row impotiamt sack | Ewh B Amm |
of tiese abiiffes & o your caeor and persond goak.
TOTAL BACH ASS0C N
Abilit” | impor | Ability™ | Impor | bilt” ' Impor Arerage fhility Level fwerage nportance
1 1 1
H
hiean : hean | hean : hiean hiean : Ivke an Low Hgh Lo &
: : : 0
Communicating effectively with people who seethings diferenty than | da 403 | 440 405 | 4481 384 49 |
1 1 1 EI
1 1 1
Learning new approaches to sohing aproblem 40z 0 424 404 423 284 0 429 i
1 1 1
1 1 1
Draing research on an issue or topic befare | plan a course of action 40z | 44140 4.08 | 44z 381 ) a0 [a
1 1 1 D
Keeping my compes ure in ditficuft sit ations 40z 0 45 | 40 1 450 | ace 1 am I
: : : 0
Finding us eful iformation an the Inter net for watk-related projects a0z | 384 410 | =00 3ra ) zE7
1 1 1
Apphiing what | learned in college to issues and problems | face ewery day 4.01 : 415 4.0 : 405 joa=.1 : 405
: : : o
Wrriting a final repart on a projedt ar ofher vaork assignment 4m | 2F 4.05 | 384 3g1 ) 354 B
1 1 1
]
Syetemnatically reviering & improving my oan ideas about hoveto approach an esusfproblem 329 : 429 .00 : g 384 : 433 ]
| | | 0
H awing an in-depth understanding of my major field of study 382 ) 424 287 424 qm2 | 4= ]
1 1 1
1 1 1
Hawing a general understanding of subjects ather than the one inwhich | majored 206 0 407 200 0 41 285 1 M
1 1 1
1 1 1
P utting ideas tog ether in nesnuays 300 ) 444 3 48 37, 4m [
1 1 1 D
1 1 1
Crealing with conflict among co-vwarkers and friends 383 0 42 380 0 421 383 0 420 B
1 1 1
1 1 1 D
Freparing a presentation that | will deliver fo a group 386 | 3ET7 393 | 396 | 3.65 | 3.56 ]
1 1 1
1 1 1 D
Sohving mathematical prablems 288 0 35 3IM 0 359 366 « 3= B
1 1 1
1 1 1
Exercizing miy resporsibiliies as a citzen (woling, staying corrent wa'co mm. & political issues) 2.7 : jc¥=1) 2.7 : o3 =1 2.7 : 280 E|!
1 1 1
O
Understanding a statistical report 50, 37 | 356 0 353 | 332 0 3= B
*Responses provided on @ S-paint scale, where 1=Lon Abiliny Lewd, 3=hdedum Abiftyand S=High Ability. Reported walues are awerages. 2 5

L T e T U Sy [y Y 1 T Sy SR B S 1y 0 R S,
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P RS AL U SR PURTIL S0, WS 1= LA BT L A W O s, e IR TR LR S 2= PR R LA,
Hate: Differences in bold mean wdues ar siistically significart atp< 05 asindcated bythe non-owerap of barsin the adacent chat.
Seatet bow & the beginning ofthe report for farther discussion ofthis signifcance oritena companed to the tradtiond t-test.

Assessed Ability Level (Bachelors)

Mumber of Bespondents Fercentage
hrdicate your current abilty fevel ix each of the following skills Lowy Medium High Loy Medium High
atd knowledge areas: Bhility Bhility Ahility Ahility Bhility Ahility
Reading and understanding books, atides, and ingrudion manuals 0 1 39 208 460 0% 0% b% 9% bi%
Solving mathem atical problems 10 24 196 267 210 1% 3% 8% 3% 0%
Using the computer applicationsthat are most common to my field of workistudy b 24 123 2N 282 1% % 1% 3/8%  40%
Finding useful information on the Irternet for work+elated projeds 7 3 130 263 284 1% 4% 18% 3B% 40%
Wirting dearly and effectively 2 4 1 269 342 0% 1% 13% 38%  48%
Speaking dearly and effectively 1 12 109 29 294 0% 2% %% N% 42%
Warking as part of ateam to solve problems 1 B s 280 354 0% 1% 9% 0% A0%
Preparing a presentation that | will deliverto a group B a2 176 204 207 1% S% 0 25% 40% 9%
Whiting a final report on a projed or other work assignment 4 145 144 3 24 1% 2% 2% 45% 3%
Undergtanding a statitical report 22 1 234 253 123 3% 10% 0 33% /% 18%
Thirking critically and analytically 0 B 83 312 307 0% 1% 12% M% 43%
Evaluating other people's ideas and propesed solutions 1 10 114 357 224 0% 1% 16% 51% 32%
Systematically revewing & improving my owh ideas about howto approach an issue... 0 1 146 352 168 0% G T . o
Creatively thinking about newideas or ways to improve exsting things 0 10 137 33 216 0% 1% 20% 46% 3%
Discussing complex problems with co-work ersto develop a better solution 0 12 126 316 2 0% %1% 4% 33%
Ppplying what | leamed in college to issues and problems | face every day 3 18 1K}l 322 200 0% 3% 1% 48% 30%
Gathenng inform ation from & wariety of sources when deciding what action to take 3 i 100 300 27 0% 1% 18% 4% 39%
Finding newways to use my skills& knowhedge as | encounter new situationsiprablems 0 9 126 37 24 0% 1% 19% 4% 33%
Deing research on an issue or topic before | plan a course of adion 3 17 140 276 23d 0% G b R
Putting ideastogether in newways 3 13 181 a0z 173 0% 2% X% 45% X%
Having a general understanding of subjects other than the one in which | majored P 18 156 a0y 130 0% 3% 3% 4B% 6%
Learning independeritly 1 9 B3 242 J53 0% 1% 10% 3B% 52%
Learning new approachesto solving a problem : 13 153 293 22 0% 2% 2% % 3%
Tryang differert approachesto solving a problem 0 13 135 326 198 0% 2% 20%  49% 9%
Managing many different tasks and obligations at the same time 1 14 ok 241 3 0% 2% 1% % 48%
Having an indepth understanding of my major field of sudy 5 22 151 306 120 1% % 2% 45% 28%
Dealing with conflict among co-workers and fiends B 34 162 284 184 1% 5% A% 4% %
Watking effectively with people of differert race s, ethnicties, and religions 2 7 B4 207 395 0% 1% 9% 1% A%
Communicating effectively with people who see things differenthy than | do 1 13 132 33 1945 0% 2% 0% 49% 9%
Keeping my com posure in dificult siu stions 7 21 135 a0z 204 1% % 2% 45% 3%
Exercising responsibilities asa dtizen {voting, staying current swicom munity, & political..)] 14 71 174 199 213 2% 1% X% 0% 3%
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Importance to Goals (Bachelors)

Murmber of RESpDHdEH‘ES F'EI’CEFI‘EE![:_:IE
Indicate how nporiant yvour aliiity fevel is 1o your goais in each Lty hediurm Hiah Ly il ediurm Higk
of fre plfowing siglis and knowledge areas: [rpatance [partance [mpartance|lmpotance Ipotanc e Impotance
Reading and undergtanding books, articles, and ingruction manuals 4 a a8 178 460 1% 1% 2% 29% B9 %
Sokving rmathematical problems 40 Ta 213 183 194 B% 11% 0% 26% 28%
Ising the computer applicationsthat are most comimon to oy field of workstudy 7 14 b 24 7o 1% 2% 12% 32% 3%
Finding useful information on the [nternet for work-related projects 1 46 163 214 243 3% 7% 24% HN% 6%
Wirting clearly and effectivaly 3 11 ar 165 470 0% 2% 2% 23% 67 %
Speaking cleady and effectively 3 fi 42 141 a03 0% 1% F% 2% 1%
Wiarking as part of ateam to solve problerrs a 16 atH] 1 434 1% 2% 10% 26% G2 %
Preparing a presentation that | will deliver to a group 26 44 162 186 294 4%, A% 2% 26% 42 %
Wiriting afinal report on a project or other work assignment 33 a3 141 203 269 2% 2% 2% 29% I %
Understanding a gatistical repont 47 a0 1845 208 173 7% 13% 26% 0% 5%
Thinking critically and analyticalby a a 44 172 473 1% 1% % 24% BT %
BEvaluating other people's ideas and proposed solutions 4 149 40 237 Kidl 1% 3% 13% % al%
Sygtermatically reviesdnn & improving my own ideas about howe to appoach an issue. . 1 13 a1 234 364 0% 2% 4%, 3% a4 %
Creatively thinking about news ideas or way sto improve existing thing s 3 7 a3 207 403 0% 1% 2% M% B0 %
Discussing complex prablens with coworkers to develop a hetter solution Fi 16 FEd 205 6T 1% 2% 11% M% 25 %
Applying what | learned in college toissues and problents | face every day 14 41 123 207 286 2% % 18% % 43%
Gathering information from a variety of sources when deciding what action to take 4 11 a3 232 42 1% 2% 12% 5% a1 %
Finding ness ways to use my ckills & knowdedye as | encounter new situationsfproblems 1 g BT 232 L 0% 1% 10% 0% a4 %
Daing research an an issue of topic before | plan & course of action 13 20 127 217 292 2% 3% 19% 3% 44%
Putting ideas together in nes way s 10 17 107 244 288 2% I 16% AT% 43%
Hawing & general underganding of subjects otherthan the ane inwhich | majored 4 27 126 243 267 1% 4% 19% 6% 40%
Leaming independernth: 4 9 71 201 a1 1% 1% 11% 0% a7 %
Leaming new approachesto solving a prokblem 7 19 103 212 T 1% 3% 16% 3% 43%
Treing different approaches to solving a problem 1 13 73 226 KL 1% 2% 11% % 3%
Managing mary different tasks and ohligations & the same time 1 3 ar 132 4493 0% 1% F% 20% 4%
Hawing an irede pth understanding of roy major field of study 19 38 495 142 65 3% 2% 14% 3% 25 %
Dealing with conflict armong cosworkers and friends 14 248 46 202 328 2% 4% 14% 0% 49%
Working effectivel with people of different races, ethnicities, and religions 10 21 BT 140 429 1% 3% 10% 1% B4 %
Communicating effectively with people who see thing s diferently than | da 3 g ar 178 420 1% 1% 4% 27% B3%
Feeping my composure in difficult situstions 2 a 44 161 453 0% 1% % 24% A8 %
Exercising responsibilties as a citizen (voting staying current wicormmunity, & political. ) X} 47 140 184 247 % 7% 23% 8% A%
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Assessed Ability Level (Associates)

Murmber of Fespondents Fercertage
Indicate your anrent ability fevel in each of the fofowing skilis Lo Medium High L ooy Medium High
and knowledge areas: Ability Ability Ability Ability Ability Abil ity
RFeading and understanding books, articles, and instrction manuals 0 0 20 a6 1149 0% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Sobing mathematical problems 10 12 Fils T3 a3 4% 2% % 3% 24%
Llzing the computer applications that are most comimaon to oy field of swo ostudy 19 46 T a3 2% 9% 1% 3% W%
Finding useful information on the [nternet for wark-related projects 10 20 ar i A9 4% 9% 26% 3% N%
Writing clearly and effectively 1 B L ar 95 0% 3% 16% 9% 42%
Speaking cleady and efectiely 0 4 42 a4 945 0% 2% 19% % 42%
Working as part of a teamto solve problems 1 3 26 a0 114 0% 1% 12% % 1%
Freparing a presentation that | will deliver to a group B 23 B4 9 al 3% 10% 29% 0% 2%
Wiriting & final report on a project or ather work agsignment 4] 9 Al 95 a4 3% 4% 2% 42% 24%
Understanding a statigtical repaort 17 2f 7a T7 27 3% 12% 5% 3% 12%
Thinking critically and analytically 2 4 an 106 a2 1% 2% 13% 47% W%
Evaluating other people's ideas and proposed solutions 1 a a4 112 G2 0% 2% 20% al% 8%
Systermatically reviewdng & improving my own ideas about how to approach an issue. .. 0 5] ah Q4 ar 0% 3% 26% 4% %
Creatively thinking about new ideas or ways to improve existing thinos 1 10 a7 a0 B4 0% 2% 22% 42%, 0%
Discussing complex problents with coworkers to develop a better solution 1 ¥ 45 a0 5t 0% 3% 2% 42% 2%
Applying what | learned in college to issues and problems | face every day 2 ¥ a4 a6 A3 1% 3% 25% 1% 0%
Gathering infonmation from awvariety of sources when deciding what actionto take 1] 7 49 95 69 0% 3% 23% 40% 3%
Finding new weays to use my skills & knowdedoe asl encounter new situationsfproblems 1 a a1 1m a2 0% 2% 24% 48% 5%
Cioing research on anissue or topic before | plan a course of action 2 19 Ak T3 A1) 1% 9% 2% 3% 9%
Putting ideas together in new way s 1 14 3] 99 46 0% 7% 29% 42%, 2%
Hawing & general understanding of subjects other thanthe one inwhich | majored 1 9 a8 93 43 0% 4% 28% 44% 2%
Learning independe ntly 1 12 1 a7 a3 0% Fi% 10% 41% 42%
Learning new approaches to salving a proklem 1 B al LN a3 0% 3% 4% 47% 26%
Triing different approaches to soking a problem 1 a 43 93 ar 0% 4% 23% 45% 8%
Managing mmary different tasks and ohlinations at the same time 0 ¥ 7 a2 94 0% 3% 13% 9% 45%
Hawing an irrdepth understanding of rmy major field of sudy 1 B al a3 o 0% 3% 4% 40% I3%
Dealing with conflict among comwarkers and friends 4 14 445 a5 A1) 2% 7% 2% 1% 9%
Working effectively with people of different races, ethnicities, and religions 0 4 s 7o 110 0% 2% 12% 3% 3%
Comrridnicating effectively with people who see things differenthy than | do 2 10 a7 a3 61 1% 2% 23% 42%, 29%
Keeping my composure in difficult stustions 1 ¥ 45 a6 T 0% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Exercising responsihilities as a citizen twoting, staving curment wi commonity, & political . 13 13 a2 bits] 71 % Fi% 25% 8% 4%
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Importance to Goals (Associates)

Mumber of Kespondents Fercentage
ndicate owimporant your abilfly leve is 1o your goais i each Lo Medium High L o Medium High
of #re oifowing sklls and knowledge areas: [mpartance |mportance |mportance] lmportanc e [mpartance [mportance
Reading and understanding books, articles, and indruction manuals ] 3 22 B9 128 0% 1% 10% 3% a8%
Sokving rathematical problers 17 24 74 a4 42 2% 11% 6% 27% 19%
Llsing the computer applications that are rmost cormiman to my field of workrstudy 4 11 30 T2 104 2% % 14% 33% 47 %
Finding useful inforrration onthe Internet for work-related projects 13 22 B0 a7 B9 B% 10% % 26% MN%
Wiriting cleady and effectively 3 3] 24 G4 114 1% % 13% 29% 54 %
Speaking clearly and effecti ely 0 2 16 A3 14 0% 1% 7% 28% G %
Working as part of a teamto sobie prablens 2 3 18 B4 135 1% 1% 2% 20% B1%
Preparing a presentation that | will deliver to a group 16 24 G4 a2 ] 7% 1% 29% 23% 29%
Witriting afinal report on & project or other work assionment 1 23 a4 A2 Fil 10% 10% 2% 28% 8%
Undergtanding a statistical repon 24 ar a7 a7 47 11% 17% 26% 26% 1%
Thinking critically and analytically 1 a 28 a1 139 0% 2% 11% 23% Ba3%
Evaluating other people's ideas and proposed solutions a 4 35 54} 108 2% 4% 16% 29% 49%
Sy stermatically reviesing & improving my cwnh ideas ahout howeto approach an issue. .. 2 4 24 71 106 1% 2% 12% 3% 1%
Creatively thinking about newe ideas or waysto improve exigting thinos 0 3 1| A3 104 0% 1% 15% HM% 3%
Discussing cormplex problems with coaworkers to develop a better solution 1 3 28 B9 104 0% 1% 14% 3% a1%
Applyving what | leamed in collegetoissues and problens | face every day 4 7 a1 a3 a0 2% 3% 29% 26% 44%
Gathering inforrmretion from & variety of sources when deciding what action to take 4 a 35 T2 aa 2% 2% 17 % 5% 43%
Finding nes waysto use my =kills & knowdedge as | encounter new situationsfproblems 1 2 ar 1 103 0% 1% 18% 3% a0%
Daing research an anissue or topic before | plan & course of action 3 12 41 T Fii] 1% H% 20% 39% %
Futting ideastogether in nesw way s 4 7 445 T4 73 2% 3% 2% I6% 6%
Hawing a general understanding of subjects other than the one inwhich | rmajored 3 ] a4 74 B3 1% 4% 26% IT% MN%
Learning independertly 1 3 26 514} 1049 0% 1% 13% 3% 3%
Learning nesy approaches to soking a problem 0 f 33 a8 103 0% 3% 17 % 29% 2%
Trying different approaches to solving & problem ] 7 28 B0 108 0% 3% 14% 3% 83%
Managing mary different tagks and ohbligations at the same time 0 1] 20 445 137 0% 0% 10% 2% G2 %
Haning an in-depth undergtanding of roy major field of stucy 0 4 33 43 114 0% 2% 19% 24% A6 %
Dealing with conflict among coswarkers and friends 4 11 28 af 103 2% 2% 14% 29% 1%
Warking effectively with people of different races, ethhicities, and religions 2 2 27 a1 11 1% 1% 13% 25% B0%
Communicating effectively with people who see things differentty than | do 0 1 24 a9 118 0% 0% 12% 29% f8%
Feeping my composure in difficult situstions ] 2 18 40 143 0% 1% 9% 20% T0%
Exercising responghilities as a citzen (voting, staving current swicormmunity, & political.. ) 12 14 43 L bala] A% T% % 24% 42 %

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1998-99 IUPUI Recent Alumni Survey Highlights

Go to the 2000 Survey Instrument

Go to Office of Information Management and Institutional Research Home Page
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Alumni Survey for 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Satisfaction with l[UPUI Experience

. All Respondents

. Baccalaureate Degr ee Recipients

. Associates Degree/ Certificate Recipients

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

Alunni Ratings of Satisfaction with IUPUI

| == Bach Ass0C
Expetience’ [ ary) i s=atidfied Satisfied [*ery)
Indicate your bvel of satsfxction with Averane S disfacion Rating 2 A 0 1 2
SUPLE i the areas of.. TOTAL BACH ASSOC
L]
Guality of the education received at ILPLUI 119 119 1.20 ]
=
Guality of teaching by faculty in major area 114 115 1.1 El
I
COUrses in your major area 1.05 1.06 1. &
1
Opp to integrate |earning swiown persoral experiences nas 0as 1.03
Oppto work with atber students in groups or teams 0494 0as 083
Perzonal sttertion from thoss inmajor 0.36 0.33 0.33 2]
N
The helpfulness of IUPUI gaff in general 0.as n.a2 086 El
]
Oppto increase vour self-understanding 0.54 0.54 0.as ]
]
Quality of teaching by other faculty at ILPUI n.a2 0.54 0ry ]
(I
Required courses outside your major 074 0ys 0.yo B
[
Academic advising in your major department 0.56 048 0.81 ]
=
Oppto engage in community serdces 0.3y 0.36 0.41 El
[
Opp to engage inextracuricular activities 023 023 025 E
Wi
Opp to paticipate in faculty members' research 0.o0s ooy .01 !

':Hagm'?ses,m:\ wWiled o 2 Sooimt soale where - 2=y Dissatizsfed, - 1=Dflssstizfed, (5ewia!,

1=Sabizfed, and =lery Satisfed. See memt page Brifeguencies amd pememtages for these flems.

Niode : Diferences in Bold wean walues ae sbafstealy significant # o< .08 gz indioaed by the nom-overlzo of hars i the adiacent chart.
Sz det o @ the beginmimg of dre repont Brfudihe rdizow ssion of this signifcamce erfeda com oaed do the raditiona! Hest.
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Satisfaction with IUPUI Experience (Bachelors)

Murnber of Respondents Fercentage

Ihdicare pour fevel of SaUsTacTion with IUPLT in the Wen Wen Wen Wen
araasar... Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Weotral Safisfied Sdtisfied | Dissatisfied Dissatisfied  WNeudtral Satisfied  Satisfied
Cwerall quality of education recened at ILPLUI 1 12 4a 297 212 0% 3% % a9 % %
cuality of teaching by faculty inyour major area 7 24 GE 327 243 1% A% 0% 9% 6%
Guality of teaching by other faculty at [UPLI 2 23 1480 394 G4 0% 3% 3% a5% 14%
Academic adwising in your major department 4 as 171 226 137 7% 13% X% 34% 20%
Courses inyour major area a 28 G2 391 183 1% A% 9% a8% 2T%
Reguired courses autside yaur major area 4 28 177 76 it 1% A% % ar% 12%
Pers onal attention fram those inyour major department 3 a6 126 263 26 3% 3% 19% 39% %
Opportunities to increase your seff-understanding a 24 180 313 13 1% A% % A3% 20%
Opportunities to wark with other students in groups or teams a i) 114 L] 167 1% A% 7% a3% 5%
COpportunities to inteqrate learning with personal experience 4 18 122 vz 1486 1% 3% 18% 25% 3%
COpportunities to engage in community senices 13 f1 37 191 at) 2% 9% A% 28% 10%
Opportunities to engage in extra- curricular activities 14 7h I 165 A6 2% 1% % 5% 7%
COpportunities to participate in faculty members' research X a2 416 11 35 A% 12% B2 % 7% 2%
The helpfulness of IUPUI staffin general 15 ar 126 73 123 2% a% 19% a5% 18%
Satisfaction with IUPUI Experience (Associates)

Mumber of Eespondents Percentage
Indicare your fevel of saustaction wirh S0P L in the Wen Wen YWery Wen
areds of. Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Meutral Satisfied Satisfied | Dissatisfied Dissatisfied  Weutral Satisfied  Safisfied
Creerall quality of education received at [UPUI 2 2 10 134 i3 1% 1% 2% B% %
cuality of teaching by faculty in wour major area 3 a 23 114 5 4] 1% 2% 1% 4% %
Guality ofteaching by ather faculty at IUPLI 3 10 4a 1148 K1 1% a% 3% aE% 15 %
Academic advising in your major depariment A 24 40 il it I 12% 19% 3% 2%
Courses inyour major area a a i) 113 o % A% 12% 4% 2B%
Required courses outside your major area 2 13 a6 113 X 1% B % % 4% 12%
Personal attention from those in your major department a 1A al 3 f1 % 2% 2% A0% %
Cpportunities to increase your self understanding 1 a al 114 i 0% A% 2% 5% 18%
Cpportunities to wor with other studerts in groups or teans 4 4 43 o7 42 % A% 3% a1% A%
Cpportunities to integrate leaming with personal experience 2 7 30 "7 il 1% 3% 14% 5% X%
Cppartunities to engage in community senices 2 13 110 B 18 1% B % 2% 3% 9%
Cpportunities to engage in extra-curicular activities 3 13 135 L il 1% B % B % 3% 2%
Cppartunities to participate in faculty members' research 3 i) 187 il 4 1% 12% Ta% 10% 2%
The helpfulness of ILPUI staffin genaral 2 4 Kl 123 & 1% A% 15% 8% %
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Alumni Survey for 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

I mportance of Aspectsof I[UPUI Experience

. All Respondents
. Baccalaureate Degr ee Recipients
. Associates Degree/ Certificate Recipients

Link to related guestions in Survey Instrument
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Alumni Ratings of Importance with IUPUI Experience” B EBach Agsoc
i oxder of Righest to Jowest fevels of average Total inportaice)

Indicate Row impoHait the following Average Importance Rating ery) - Limportart mportant - (ve)
areas are to you: TOTAL  BACH  ASSOC 2 -1 0 1 2
Cluality of teaching by faculty in major area 1 BR 1 66 167 EI
Cluality of the education received at ILUPLUI 165 1 66 161 D.
COUrses in your major ares 161 163 147 D.
Academic advising in your major department 1.34 1.30 1.44 .D

The helpfulress of IUPUI staff in general 1.3 1.3 1.33 IEI
Personal attention from thosein major 1.24 124 1.33 ||:|
Cluality of teaching by other facutty & ILPUI 128 126 133 .D

Opp to integrate leaming wiown personal experiences  1.26 1.25 1.29 ||:I

Opp to increase your self-understanding 117 1.13 129 .D
Fequired courses outside your major 0ag nas 043 EI

Cppto wark sith other stodents in groups orteams nar nar nar El

Cppto engage in community Serices a0 A1 04z I%I

Cppto padidpate in faculty members' research 025 024 011 :I.

Opp 1o engage in extra-curicular adivities 0.24 0.23 0.14 :I.

Resporses for the importance et provided on 8 5 poimtscale, where

-2=very Unimportant, - 1=Unimp ortant, C=Neutral, =Important, and 2=Wery [mpoant.

Mote: Differences in bold mean values are statetically significant at p= .05 & indicated by the non- overlap of bar in the adjacent chart.
See text boe gt the beginning of the report for futher dscussion of thie significance criteria compared to the fraditional t-test.
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Importance of Aspects of IUPUI Experience (Bachelors)

Mumber of Eesponderts Fercentage
Indicate the importance of the folfowing: Yery Very Yery Very
Unim portant Unimpenant Neutral Important Impotant [Unimpettant Unimpodant Neotral |mportant Important
Crverall quality of education received at [UP U 1 0 20 177 453 0% 0% 3% 2% T0%
Cualty of teaching by faculty in your major area 1 0 23 171 45k 0% 0% 4% 6% F0%
Cuality of teaching by other faculty at IUPL 2 5 7a 285 72 0% 1% 12% 44% 42%
Academic advising in your major departm ent 3 13 e 220 324 0% 2% 14% 3% a0%
Courses in your major area 1 Z 24 184 437 0% 0% 4% 28% B7%
Reguired courses outside your m ajor area 4 13 173 302 144 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Personal attention from those in your major department 1 4 101 248 298 0% 1% 15% 0% 46%
Opportunitiesto increase your selfunderganding 3 g 126 20 236 0% 1% 19% 43% Jb%
Oppertunitiesto work with other gudents in groups or teams 14 ar 148 27 178 2% b% 23% 42% 2%
Opportunitiesto integrate learning with personal experience 1 1 9h 287 267 0% 0% 5% 44% 41%
Oppertunitiesto engage in commurnity services 14 b7 295 2 113 2% 10% 9% % 17%
Oppertunitiesto engage in extracuricular adivities 2 95 298 185 o2 3% 15% 46% 2% 13%
Oppertunitiesto participate in faculty members research 19 K 320 146 93 3% 13% 49% 2% 13%
The helpfulness of IUP Ul staffin general 1 1 53 07 204 0% 0% 11% 7% 42%
Importance of Aspects of IUPUI Experience (Associates)
Number of Bespondents Percentage
fedicate the importance of the following: Yery Very Wery Very
Unimpertant Unimpoatant Meutral Important Impotant [Unimpeotant Unimpetant Neotral Important Impertant

Cwerall quality of education received at IUP UI 0 Z b k0 133 0% 1% 3% A0% bB%
Cuality of teaching by faculty in your major area 0 0 b a3 140 0% 0% 3% 2% F0%
Cuality of teaching by other faculty at IUPLUI 0 0 Zh 79 91 0% 0% 13% 40% 46%
Academic advising in vour major departm ent 0 Z 23 B0 115 0% 1% 12% 0% a8%
Courses in your major area 0 0 12 E1 126 0% 0% E% 1% B3%
Reguired courses outside your m ajor area 1 e 51 94 43 1% 3% 26% 47% 25%
Personal attention from those in your major department 0 2 23 83 92 0% 1% 12% 42% 46%
Oppertunitiesto increase your selfunderganding 0 1 Zh oh oh 0% 1% 13% 43% 43%
Opportunitiesto work with other sudents in groups or teams 5 g 44 o7 a2 3% 5% 23% 4% 6%
Oppertunitiesto integrate learning with personal experience 0 1 i oh oh 0% 1% 14% 43% 43%
Oppertunitiesto engage in commurnity services b 14 bh a8 32 3% 5% 44% 29% 6%
Oppertunitiesto engage in extracuricular adivities 12 21 1M1 37 18 % 1% AB% 19% 3%
Oppertunitiesto particpate in faculty members research ! 22 125 32 13 4% 1% B3% 16% 7%
The helpiulness of IUP U staffin general 1 1 18 91 ) 1% 1% 9% 46% 45%
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Alumni Survey for 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Satisfaction AND I mportance of Aspects of |[UPUI Experience

Link to related questions in Survey Instrument

Alumni Ratings of Satisfaction and Importance™

(I order of Righest to Jowest fevels of Tolal Satisiaction) Impontance
Satisfaction (Wery)  Unimportant Important (Ven)

lterm TOTAL  BACH  ASSOC 2 A 0 1 2
Cuality of the education receied at [LPLI 1.149 1.14 1.20 Dl
Cuality of teaching by faculty in major area 1.14 1.15 1.1 IE'
COUrses inyour rmajar area 1.05 1.06 1.M D.
Dpp to integrate learning wiown personal experiences 0.99 0493 1.03 E'
Cpp to wark with other students in groups or teams .54 nag 0.a3 [E|
Personal attention fromthose in major .56 n.aa 0.83 E'
The helpfulness of [UP LI staff in general .85 naz .96 ?
Qpp to increase vour self-understanding 0.a4 na4 0.35 .El
Gality of teaching by other faculty at 1LPLI 0.8z na4 0vy .El
Fequired courses outside your major n.r4 nya 0. El
Acadermic advising in your major depatment .56 n4g .81 =
Cpp to engade in community services .37 .36 0.4 = “
Qpp to engage in extra-curricular activities 0.23 023 0.24 = =
Dpp to participate infaculty mermbers' research 0.05 n.ov -0.Mm |:|:

':Respms:es for the satisfadion itermn = provided on a S-point scale where -2=Very Dissdisfied, -1=Diz=stisfied,
(=meutral, 1=Satizied, and 2=Very Satizfied. Repoted values are averages of valid regponsss.

"Respu:unses far the impartance tems provided on a St scae, where
-2=Yery Urnimportant, -1=Unimpotant, C=Meutral, 1 =Iimpotant, and 2=Very Impatant.

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1998-99 IUPUI Recent Alumni Survey Highlights

Go to the 2000 Survey Instrument

Go to Office of Information Management and Institutional Research Home Page
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Alumni Survey for 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Demogr aphics of Survey Respondents

Addendum - Demographlcs

Sample Demoqraphics
Sax | B EB=ch Assoc
TOTAL BACH AEE0C
& % I T ] %%
Ferale a3 BE% 404 0% 140 Boe [
M ale 500 2% 22 21 % 79 55% [
Age™
TOTAL] BACH |ASSOC
31.6 30.0 33.2
* Reporded 35 Fue@ges.
Degree Type
] e
BacH 715 7o
ASSOC 197 e [
CERT a1 <L |
GPA™"
TOTAL] BACH | ASSOC
22 2.2 2.1
* Reporded 35 Fue@ges.
Ethnlclty
TOTAL BACH AES0C
] % ] % I %
Asian or Pacific Islander 11 1% 7 1% 4 2% E|
African Arerican L34 5% =4 S% 11 a% E
Hispanic 16 2% g 1% 7 %% &
Arnerican IndianfAlaskan MHative 2 0% 1 0% 1 0% 1
MHon-resident Alien 14 1% 11 2% 3 1% E
vwhite, non-Hispanic g34 S0%. i Q0% 193 S6% P —
Other Arnerican 1d 1% 2 1% G 2% b

Back to Campus Results
Go to 1998-99 |UPUI Recent Alumni Survey Highlights

Go to the 2000 Survey Instrument
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Alumni Survey for 1998-99 Undergraduate Degree Recipients

Quadrant Map

Alumni (1998-99 Bachelors) CAMPUS
Low Ability, High Importance 5.3 @ High Ability, High Importance

=

]

=

=]

=

E

30 C |
13 #
&% s o
¢ * Ability
31 > . % * 51
"
L
& 4
L
*
2
& h r=071
Low Ahility, Low Importance 3.3 High Ability, Low Importance

Ability and Importance
1. Beading and undersiandimghooks, articles, and mstruction mamuale l&. Applynswhat I leamed mocollege toissues and problems I face every day
2. Sokring mathemnatical probleme 17, Gathenne miftamabion firen a varetrof somces when demdingwhat acbon o take
3. Using coptputer appheatices that ate mest cortenom tonoe field ofwoddsindy 12, Firdme mearvwrays touse my skalls & lovarled ze 2 I anconrter near sihiahioespoch ks
4, Finding weeful mformation on the Indernet fvr worde relaied pmojects 12, Doing esearch on an sane or topie before I plana conrse ofachon
5. Whiting cleadyand effectively 20, Puthing 1deas together in newr ways
6. Spealang clearly and effer threl- 2l Havirng a gereralurdestandmg of subjects other than the cre mwhich ] majored
7. Workmg & part of a teamm to sobe prohlens 22, Leanung irdeperdently
2. Prepanng a presertabion that Twrill deliver to 2 gyoap 23, Leanung near approaches to norwork or to advanced stadies
9 WVWhitng a final weport on a project or otherwod: assirnmnent 24, Tyving diffevert approaches tosolving a prohlem
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1998-99 IUPUI Alumni Survey - Table
10, Undersianding a siadistr al Teport
11 Thnlang entically ad analvbcally
12 Evahiatmg cther people’s 1deas and proposed sobibionms
13 Syatematically rev. & fmproving oun ileas shownt how to appreach tsmepach.
14, Cratrelyr thirdans aboat neer ideas crways to orprove eostng things
15 Dhsoussing eomvples: pechlens witheosarorlers to develbp abeter sahitom

Emboldened iteims are ather 0.6 or more scale units away fromthe ongin, or the furthest
point fomithe ongin in a quadrant

PUL codes B Corenand Quand Sills B Citical Thinking B triiecotion and Appkic ation of Tnowled e
Inteller iual Depth, Breadih Undersianding Society and Culivre
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O e S
_— T

_'_L!ﬁ Highlights of the Alumni Survey for 1998-99 Under graduate Degree

IM- IR

Recipients
Highlights Research Brief
Survey |nstrument IUPUI Campus Results

Highlights

Current Employment. Asin previous years, the vast majority of recent alumni are employed (91%), with only five percent not
seeking work, and less than one percent in the military. Two percent are unemployed. Four out of ten continue to work for
employers they worked for prior to graduating. Among those with new jobs, seven in ten attained jobs that require a college degree.
Eighty-two percent of recent alumni say their job is related to their major and ninety-five percent say their lUPUI education enhanced
their future prospects. The overall median salary for 1998-99 undergraduate degree recipients is $30,000 - $35,000.

Further Education. Eight in ten recent alumni are either currently enrolled at some institution of higher education or intend to further
their education: one-fourth are currently enrolled and nearly sixty percent are planning to enroll at some institution of higher educationin
the future. Over half (57%) of those currently furthering their education are doing so at IUPUI. Considering al alumni who received
their undergraduate degree during the 1998-99 academic year, onein tenis currently enrolled at IUPUI and another one-half say itis
likely they will further their education here. In al, seven of ten recent alumni either are currently attending or say they plan to further
their education at lUPUI.

Satisfaction with IUPUI Experience. Satisfaction results this year also mirror those of past years. Alumni indicate that they are most
satisfied with aspects of their experience at IUPUI that they also consider to be most important. The quality of education received at
IUPUI and the quality of teaching by faculty in their major area continue to rank highest in terms of both importance and satisfaction,
followed by coursesin the major. Recent dlumni are least satisfied with their opportunities to work on faculty research projects, engage
in extra-curricular activities, and engage in community service, each of which also ranks comparatively low in terms of importance. As
in past years, academic advising remains an important concern for most alumni, but ranks relatively low in terms of satisfaction.

Changes From Previous Year (Link to last year's report)

Satisfaction and | mportance. There were only three statistically significant changes among al the satisfaction and importance

items. Although very modest in size, the changes were all in a positive direction. Thisyear’s recent alumni were more satisfied with
the helpfulness of IUPUI staff in general. The mean for thisitem increased from .74 to .85 on a scale ranging from —2 = strongly
disagree, -1 = disagree, 0 = neutral, +1 = agree to +2 = strongly agree. In addition, recent graduates this year assigned greater
importance to required courses outside the major and most importantly were more satisfied with these courses than graduates last year.
The average rating for importance of required courses outside the major went from .77 to .89 and the average rating for satisfaction
increased from .61 to .74. Although it istoo early to attribute any cause to these changes, graduates may become more accepting of
required courses as the Principles of Undergraduate Learning (PUL) are more integral to the curriculum. We will note whether this
becomes atrend in future years.
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